
ESSEX COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION
50 S. Clinton St., Suite 5200, East Orange, NJ 07018

973-395-8525 / Fax 973-395-8481
**SCHEDULE OF BOARD MEETINGS / TAX APPEAL HEARING DATES

  *Holiday                                                  
2016          
May
Monday, May 2, 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – Reorganiza�on Mee�ng
Appeal Hearings for May 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – Monday - Friday *(Monday - May 30 - Memorial Day)

June
Appeal Hearings for June 2016– 9:00 a.m. – Monday - Friday
Thursday, June 2, 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – Monthly Board Mee�ng

July
Appeal hearings for July 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – Monday – Friday (If needed)
 *(Monday - July 4 -Independence Day)  
No Monthly Board Mee�ng

August
No Monthly Board Mee�ng

September
Thursday, September 8, 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – Monthly Board Mee�ng *(Monday - September 5 - Labor Day)

October
Monday, October 3, 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – File Added/Omi�ed Books & Monthly Board Mee�ng   
 *(Monday - October 10 - Columbus Day)

November
Thursday, November 3, 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – Monthly Board Mee�ng

December 
Thursday, December 15, 2016 – 9:00 a.m. – Monthly Board Mee�ng
Appeal Hearings for Added/Omi�ed – 10 a.m.  

2017
January
Tuesday, January 10, 2017 – 9:00 a.m. – Board Mee�ng & File Assessment List & Duplicates 

February 
Thursday, February 2, 2017 – 9:00 a.m. – Monthly Board Mee�ng

March
Thursday, March 2, 2017 – 9:00 a.m. Final Equaliza�on Table & Board Mee�ng 

April
Appeal hearings for April 2017 – 9:00 a.m. – Monday – Friday (If needed)
Thursday, April 6, 2017 – 9:00 a.m. Monthly Board Mee�ng 

May



Appeal Hearings for May 2017 - Monday-Friday *(Monday - May 29 - Memorial Day)
Monday, May 1, 2017 – 9:00 a.m. Reorganiza�on Mee�ng 

** Subject to Change


